## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2015 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1400 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Part 3: Miscellaneous » Item 3-5.01

Item 3-5.01

## § 3-5.00 ADJUSTMENTS AND MODIFICATIONS TO TAX COLLECTIONS

## § 3-5.01 RETALIATORY COSTS TO OTHER STATES TAX CREDIT

Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the amount deposited to the Priority Transportation Trust Fund pursuant to § 58.1-2531 shall not be reduced by more than \$266,667 by any refund of the Tax Credit for Retaliatory Costs to Other States available under § 58.1-2510.